
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Reengrossed House Bill No. 641 by Representative Knox

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, after "Cyclists," delete the remainder of the line and on line 4 delete
3 "Wildlife Rehabilitators" and insert ""Support Wildlife Rehabilitation""

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 4, after "Wildlife" delete "Rehabilitators" and insert "Rehabilitation"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 14, delete "Support Our Wildlife Rehabilitators" and insert "Support
8 Wildlife Rehabilitation"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

10 On page 2, line 17, delete "Our Wildlife Rehabilitators" and insert "Wildlife
11 Rehabilitation"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 20, delete "Wildlife Rehabilitators" and on line 21, delete "Support Council,
14 otherwise known as the council," and insert "NOLA Wildlife Center"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, line 23, delete "Support Our Wildlife Rehabilitators" and insert "Support
17 Wildlife Rehabilitation"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 3, line 5, delete "Council" and insert "NOLA Wildlife Center"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 3, line 6, after "rehabilitation" insert "and may be distributed by the NOLA Wildlife
22 Center in the form of grants to licensed wildlife rehabilitators or licensed wildlife
23 rehabilitation centers"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 3, line 12, after "one" delete "thousand" and insert "hundred"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 10

27 On page 4, line 6, after "one" delete "thousand" and insert "hundred"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 11

29 On page 5, line 23, after "known as" insert "the"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 12

31 On page 5, line 24, afer "School" insert "Alumni"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 6, line 18, after "known as" insert "the"